503217776 03/13/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3264395

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA	· ·		
		Name	Execution Date	
BO YANG			12/05/2012	
ALEKSEI V. GERSHUI	N		09/27/2012	
PETER M. WOYCIESJ	ES		09/27/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	PRESTO	NE PRODUCTS CORPORATION		
Street Address:	69 EAGL	69 EAGLE ROAD		
City:	DANBUF	DANBURY		
State/Country:	CONNEC	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06810			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			
Property Type				
Property Type	•	Number		
Property Type Application Number:		Number 4639637		
	14			
Application Number:	DATA			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA (3 be sent to t	4639637		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	DATA (3 be sent to t f provided; 3	4639637 812)759-5646 The e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 123571313		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (3 be sent to t f provided; 3 [.] m	4639637 912)759-5646 The e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 123571313 naburto@btlaw.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (3 be sent to t f provided; 3 [:] m : B	4639637 B12)759-5646 The e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 123571313 Haburto@btlaw.com ARNES & THORNBURG LLP		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (3 be sent to t f provided; 3 m : B. P	4639637 The e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 123571313 naburto@btlaw.com ARNES & THORNBURG LLP .O. BOX 2786		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (3 be sent to t f provided; 3 m : B, P, C	4639637 B12)759-5646 The e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 123571313 Haburto@btlaw.com ARNES & THORNBURG LLP .O. BOX 2786 HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-2786		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (3 be sent to t f provided; 3 m : B, P. C NUMBER:	4639637 B12)759-5646 The e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 123571313 haburto@btlaw.com ARNES & THORNBURG LLP .O. BOX 2786 HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-2786 53216-707493		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NTTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA (3 be sent to t f provided; 3 m : B, P. C NUMBER:	4639637 312)759-5646 The e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 123571313 naburto@btlaw.com ARNES & THORNBURG LLP .O. BOX 2786 HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-2786 53216-707493 ERIN J. FOX		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA (3 be sent to t f provided; 3 m : B, P. C NUMBER:	4639637 312)759-5646 The e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 123571313 Haburto@btlaw.com ARNES & THORNBURG LLP .O. BOX 2786 HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-2786 53216-707493 ERIN J. FOX /Erin J. FOX		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NTTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA (3 be sent to t f provided; 3 m : B, P. C NUMBER:	4639637 312)759-5646 The e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 123571313 naburto@btlaw.com ARNES & THORNBURG LLP .O. BOX 2786 HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-2786 53216-707493 ERIN J. FOX		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER GIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	DATA (3 be sent to t f provided; 3 m : B, P. C NUMBER: :	4639637 312)759-5646 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 123571313 haburto@btlaw.com ARNES & THORNBURG LLP .O. BOX 2786 HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-2786 53216-707493 ERIN J. FOX /Erin J. Fox/ 03/13/2015		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 ource=707493_Execute	DATA (3 be sent to t f provided; 3 m : B, P, C NUMBER: : :	4639637 312)759-5646 The e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 123571313 aburto@btlaw.com ARNES & THORNBURG LLP .O. BOX 2786 HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-2786 53216-707493 ERIN J. FOX /Erin J. FOX 03/13/2015 nt#page1.tif		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER GIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	DATA (3 be sent to t f provided; 3 m : B, P, C NUMBER: : :	4639637 312)759-5646 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 123571313 naburto@btlaw.com ARNES & THORNBURG LLP .O. BOX 2786 HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-2786 53216-707493 ERIN J. FOX /Erin J. FOX/ 03/13/2015 nt#page1.tif nt#page2.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/WE, Bo Yang of Ridgefield, CT and a mailing address of 140 Bennetts Farm Rd, Ridgefield, CT 06877, US; Aleksei V. Gershun of Southbury, CT and a mailing address of 69 Eagle Rd, Danbury, CT 06810 US; and Peter M. Woyciesjes of Woodbury, CT and a mailing address of 69 Eagle Rd, Danbury, CT 06810, CT (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"); have invented certain new and useful improvements in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/606,527 filed September 7, 2012 and entitled:

HEAT TRANSFER FLUID ADDITIVE COMPOSITION

WHEREAS, Prestone Products Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, having a place of business at 69 Eagle Road, Danbury, Connecticut 06810, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the invention and Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNORS, have assigned and transferred, and hereby assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including priority rights, as fully set forth and described in said application; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to the said ASSIGNEE, an assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and I do hereby agree that the said ASSIGNEE, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and that I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, and that I will, at the cost and expense of the said ASSIGNEE fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with the United States and foreign applications and patents issuing thereon.

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the

Serial No. 13/606,527 H0027856-3 (AO20236US)

United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date: $\frac{ 2/5/20/2}{ 2 }$	Bo Yang	L.S.
Date:	Aleksei V. Gershun	L.S.
Date:	Peter M. Woyciesjes	L.S.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/WE, Bo Yang of Ridgefield, CT and a mailing address of 140 Bennetts Farm Rd, Ridgefield, CT 06877, US; Aleksei V. Gershun of Southbury, CT and a mailing address of 69 Eagle Rd, Danbury, CT 06810 US; and Peter M. Woyciesjes of Woodbury, CT and a mailing address of 69 Eagle Rd, Danbury, CT 06810, CT (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"); have invented certain new and useful improvements in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/606,527 filed September 7, 2012 and entitled:

HEAT TRANSFER FLUID ADDITIVE COMPOSITION

WHEREAS, Prestone Products Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, having a place of business at 69 Eagle Road, Danbury, Connecticut 06810, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the invention and Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNORS, have assigned and transferred, and hereby assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including priority rights, as fully set forth and described in said application; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to the said ASSIGNEE, an assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and I do hereby agree that the said ASSIGNEE, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and that I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, and that I will, at the cost and expense of the said ASSIGNEE fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with the United States and foreign applications and patents issuing thereon.

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the

PATENT REEL: 035160 FRAME: 0964

Serial No. 13/606,527 H0027856-3 (AO20236US)

United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date:_____

Date: 09/27/2012

Bo Yang

Sunty L.S.

_L.S.

Aleksei V. Gershun

Date: <u>69/27/2012</u>

Peter M. Woyciesjes L.S.